

C.R.(NDPS) 119/25 (CIS Reg. No. 119/25)

CNR- WBDJ12-000120-2025

Order No.04

Dated-04.11.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed by accused Manish Rai and being allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Manish Rai filed a petition and prayed for IO to remain present with the CD on the next date at the time of bail hearing.

The prayer is considered and allowed and the IO to remain present with the CD on the next date (17.11.2025).

Call for CD.

To date (17.11.2025).

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for compliance.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, I/c.Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court,I/c Siliguri