

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 119/25 (CIS Reg. No. 119/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000120-2025

Order No. 07

Dated -15.12.2025

Both the accused persons are not physically produced from the Correctional home, but custody warrants sent to this Court.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused persons.

Bail petition is filed for the accused Manish Rai.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

There has been seizure of 15 bottles of codeine based cough syrup each containing 100 ml. and morphine of 55 grms. from the possession of the accused petitioner.

In view of the commercial quantity of the seized contrabands and the consequential rigor U/S.37 of the NDPS Act, the bail prayer of the accused petitioner Manish Rai stands **rejected**.

Fix **29.12.2025/03.01.2026** for production & I/O's report due to ensuing Christmas Vacation.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri